
'l-fffifWCPR/GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

~at"fct'l-fl1T/DEPARTMENT OF SPACE 

fcrn»f~~ ~af~NIKRAM SARABHAI SPACE CENTRE 

f.=n::!fur"QC'.f 3f¥eJUl~/CONSTRUCTION AND MAINTENANCE GROUP 

f.=n::!fuT "QCf \3f:FafUT w-rrrT-tif<1~1Q/CONSTRUCTION AND MAINTENANCE DIVISION-CONTRACTS 

Rl'<lcFk19)~JOl/THIRUVANANTHAPURAM - 22/ ("QJT~;f./Ph . No.0471 -2565669 I 2565726). 

'f-f1fCRJ ~mi~INOTICE INVITING E-TENDER 

MM#10 

/ 
~I Dt. 20.05.2025 

'l-/mf ~ ~ qft 3fR ~ f.i;~R\f{g(l m ~ ~ {-~ &RT 3il'i~l~'i 11?; CR f.ifcl~IQ 3fTlffim qft \JllCft ~~ On behalf of the President of India, on line 

item rate tenders are invited through e-tendering for the following works. 

Sf>.~. 
fcrcRur/Descri ption ~/Detai ls 

Sl. No. 

1. ~ CfiT ~~!Title of work 311{QlhQlh ~ Wfci1 R "Q"lh"-37 * QOHQOH~ ~ ~ Cfll~QOH 
" 
~ ~ ~ qzyl 

~ mam ~ ~ t<I ~ m vcr ~ C!lh~ ~ <A\51a1101 ~. Wfci1 "fT. ~-o2 
~ ~ - ~ . 

6l ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ -cm'r ~ ~ ~ I Electrical works for establishing 

material characterization facility for QCM division of MME entity in bldg. No. F-37 at RFF and 

providing AC cabin for installation of glove box at mezzanine floor, bldg. No. C-02 at PFC 

2. ~-fa1fclcJ ~ "fi-.1 E-Tender Notice No. fa Qfl Qflfi~ /~ QOH~"I~02/05/2025-26 ~ 20.05.2025 
~ 

VSSC/CMG/E02/05/2025-26 Dated 20.05.2025 

3. fa1fclcJ -R eft~ 31010HI~C1 ~ I Estimate cost ~2 . 11 ~/Lakhs 
..:> ,. 

put to tender 

4. ~ G"U M cfi'r ~I Period of completion 5 (qfu I Five)~ I months 
" 

5. ~\51dil~(~) I ~4.220.00 / 

Earnest money deposit (EMD) 

sl30i<>l~s ~ cfi'r ~ I Period for ~ fq~Cf>{OI I Bid clarifications: ~.3-TT cfi'r ~I Receipt of ~.3-TT ct>T ~I Opening 

downloading: ~ 21 .05.2025, 11.00 ~/hrs. ~ 22.05.2025, 9.00 ~/hrs. ~Ito tenders: ~ 29.05.2025 of tenders: ~ 02.06.2025 

~/to~ 26.05.2025, 23.00 ~/hrs. ~ 27.05.2025,12.00 ~/hrs. ct>T 23.00 ~/hrs. ct>T 15.00 ~/hrs. 

/ 



2. ~if 'lWT ~ t1 $<:rcrr ~I Eligibility Criteria for participation in tendering:-
~ em f."'l;~Rlffik1 ~em~~~ I The agency shall fulfill the following conditions:-

-w. ~. 
Sl. No. 

~Ia . 

;ftct 
Note: 

~/b . 

~I•<H11 44Hd\$/ Eligibility Criteria 

~ it Q~~Cfj'{ 01 cpl ~ fcrftr it ftRffl ~ 
em ~ ~;l~cm9 tmrn W(i ~ it ~ ~ 
\3fffiR?lctlj*ll>< ~ em 'tid")lt'll\lHCf) ~ if ~ 
fcpqr \JfRT ~I 
Should have satisfactorily completed the works 
as mentioned below during the last Seven 
years ending previous day of last date of 
submission of bids. 
i. cl8 m ~. fGRif ~ ctt 'ffi1ld ~ 
ffiTI(f it 40% ~ 'Cf)ll ';f miThree similar works 
each costing not less than 40% of the estimated 
cost ('tiT/or) 
ii. eft m ~. fGRif ~ Cf?l 'ffi1ld ~ 
ffiTI(f it 60%~ 'Cf)ll ';f miTwo similar works each 
costing not less than 60% of the estimated cost 
('tiT/or) 
iii . "QCP m ~. ~ ffiTRf ~ 'ffi1ld it 
80% ~ 'Cf)ll ';f mtone similar work costing not 
less than80% of the estimated cost. 

1. m~~ ~~ 'l-fCRif fcl~9)~ct5'<0 11 

<.fl•<.fm '&g l~l't.qct ~I 
Documentary proof for the 

eligibility 
~ CfR' ~ ~ 'G1'TIZ I To be 

scanned & uploaded) 

i) q5']1f ~ (f~ ~tfq ~ ~ 
mRrcPRt IDXT ~ ~ QlOJIOIQ;j qft 
QlOllfOict 'IDCfl 
Work orders and completion 
certificates issued by the authority 
concerned to establish work 
experience. 

ii) f.1uft ~ IDXT ~ <mm Cf?l ~ 
QlOJIOIQ;j it W~ ~31Qti QlOJIOIQ;j (f.fffi 
tR~ ~ 'l.fi a'ilillffiQ 1 
Completion certificates for works 
issued by Private parties shall be 
supported by TDS (Tax Deducted at 
Source) certificates . 

Similar works shall mean electrification of building. 

ii. ~ T'f'Q' ~ 'ctJ1 ~. 'CfiTlt ct qi'&JfclctJ ~if 7% 'IDCf Cl'1t ctt mwxur ~ ~ cil~1'd{1 
q;-R tR crcfm;:r ffiTI(f ~ 'C1CP m \JfRT ~. ~ TfURT <f>l<f ~ ~ cp~ ~ ~ 
~~ Q~~Cf)'{UI Cf?I~~'CiCPctT~I 
The value of executed works shall be brought to current costing level by 
enhancing the actua l value of work at simple rate of 7% per annum, calculated 
from the date of completion to last date of submission of bids. 

iii. \3"4"-<Pm tl I 'ti 9)Cffi '\3£lll it ~ if ctJ I tlff."<l C1 <f>l<f '4'f-fffi/SO£~ i ctJ 'i it ~ ~ ~ ~ I 
Work executed as sub-contract or joint venture will not merit for eligibility I 
evaluation. 

~ ~fJUT 'Cfj"f[jf it~ 'ffill I Applicable only ~ Cf?.IT ~ ~ ciGflctJ ><OI tt&:rT ctT 
for Maintenance contract works - ~ Cf~ 'IDCf I Copies of PF and ESI 
~ ~ cj\Jflc.p'{OI ~ ~ I Should have PF registration certificates. 
and ESI registration . 



~/c. ~ ~CfTll: 
Applicable for electrical works only : 
~i'1dlct><1f ~ -qm ~ m ~ ~ ~ 
~ ~ ~ cpf C'ft(T ~ (cr<lJ01(1Ji 25 kW) ~ 

" / 
~~~ 'tifcl~ICf>lx <:11~-il'"*l ~~I 
The bidder shall possess valid electrical 
contractor's license of appropriate class and 
category (Minimum 25

1
kW) issued by Central 

or State Electricity Authority. 

~ ~ 'tifcl~lct>lx ~ <:11~-il-=tl ct5T 
UlilfDI<1 m=cJ I Certified copy of valid 
electrical contractor's license. 

3. f.iFcrG:r ~ -q cjiJfi<pd c=rtrr ~ ~ ~ Cf)l ~ CfR' f.iFcrG:r ~'&118\il 
www.tenderwizard.in/ISRO <:IT www.tenderwizard.comiiSRO 8\Sl*il~c 'oil' '51\3'"ktl:s fct:xrr IJfT ~ 
~I~ q\;ft¢'(01 q51~ JqqCftl 8\Sl*il~c -q~~~l {-~~~~~~-mffi 
~~ lfl~e-s em~~~ 
Tender documents can be downloaded from web site www.tenderwizard .in/ISRO or 
www.tenderwizard.com/ISRO by registering with tender wizard and paying tender processing 
fee. The procedure for vendor registration is displayed in the above web site. Tender 
processing fee is payable to M/s ITI Ltd. through E-gateway. 

4. f.iFcrG:r ~'&1 18 vi'i em '5 I \3 'i <.11 '5 Cl?'f.t ~ 'oil' f.i fcl ~I Cf> I x em M wrR -q ~ 1tT m IJfT'QTTT I f.i fcl ~I Cf> I x 
~ ~ ~ ~ ~'&118\il '(1(q&fct fct'lWT ~ *l«'ll~d ~~I ~ 'QTtiT rmT f¢ ~ "l iC1!<£lCf><11 
em~ 1tT ~ ~ m ~~em~ fcnm IJfT'QTTT 1 

Downloading of tender documents alone will not make a tenderer eligible for participating in the 
bidding. The documents uploaded by .the tenderers will be subjected to verification 
subsequently by Department. If found not meeting the requirement, such offers will be rejected. 

5. a) ~'* ~ m?.f JqqCftl ~ 1 -q fclf.ifet~ ~ ~ ~ ~ \Jl1iT ~. lWT * \Jl1iT I mqRr \Jl1iT * t'ffim ~. <ft~*l~*i:Sl, ~. ffi"<>C1<1<1~- 695 022 ~"i1l11R~ "lj~d ~~~ 
~~(<:IT)~ "1~<1 ~ ~ ~ ~ 'l1Tffi ~ ~ -q \Jl1iT ~~I ~ \Jl1iT ~. 
~ mr<1 m ~~~'oil' 1ao ~ '(1Cp l1Rr ~~ ~ ~. M ~ ~ -q ~ \ifRfi ~ m 
~Jif em ~ ~ ~ 'ict>d1¢xDI f¢m IJfT'QTTT JfR ~ f.ifcl ~I (f) 1~1 ~ ~ ~ q5T ~ 
fct'lWT ~ ~ I ~ 8CR;:'ff.ict> ~ -q ~~I 
Tenders should be accompanied with Earnest Money Deposit for value specified in Para 1 
above, in the form of Deposit at Call receipt I Term Deposit Receipt I Demand Draft of any 
Scheduled Bank issued in favour of Accounts Officer, VSSC, Thumba, Trivandrum-695 022 
(or) in the form of Bank guarantee issued by a scheduled bank. Earnest Money Deposit shall be 
valid for 180 days from the due date of receipt of tenders. In case EMD in the form of DD is 
furnished , the same will be encashed immediately on opening of tenders and refund of EMD for 
unsuccessful tenderers will be made through Cheque I electronically by the Department. 

b)~ ffiTRf I~ -q W CfiT WCIT ct>x~C118 ~li~*l~l"l{ <WriT em ~JOOI~*l~li{ ~ "l'T'C.fR ~I 
~ ~ q\;ft¢{01 QlOJIUiq;j <:IT fGrffi ~ ~ (tt~ I ~ ~ m '\3"WTr -wi 
~~/CPZR -wi I ~ "fftl '\3"WTr ~ ~~) I ~·["6¢pqe ~ ~ f.iaS<II<:'Ill <:IT 
~li~*l~li{~~~~ .3Plf.ict>Tq~~ ci\Jftct>xDI QlOJIU i q~ ~CfJ'RT~I ~I 
q lOll Dl q;j ~ ~ f.=mc=r ~ I %T{ ~ f.=mc=r fcWr '(1CI? ~~ iRT ~I 
The MSME units claiming exemption of Tender cost I EMD should submit MSME UDYOG 
AADHAAR MEMORANDUM I UDYAM REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE or registration 
certificate issued by District Industries Centre (DIC) I Khadi Village & Industries Board 
(KVIB) I Coir Board I National Small Industries Commission (NSIC) I Directorate of 
Handicrafts and handlooms or any other body specified by Ministry of MSME. The 
memorandum I certificate shall be valid as on due date I extended due date of the tender. 

6. Jqqctd ~ 1 -q fclf.ifet~ ~ ~ JfR ~ LR \rY' 'U'tfR, f.n:!fur ~ ~aruf 'U'~- wm. 
d1~*i~*l:SJ , ~ ~ Cf>lllf<:'lll -q f.ifcl~IQ ~~I 



Tenders will be opened at the Office of the Deputy Head, Construction and Maintenance 
Division - Contracts, VSSC, Thumba, on the stipulated date and time specified in Para 1 
above. 

7. a) ~'CPT~ mtR, f.ifcRJ ~ Cfft f.?mci ~ Jffi: ~em ZIT \3m)~. \jq ~W1'. f.1mur ~ 
~afUT ~~-~. dh~*llHl~ . ~ ~ ¢1£lfe~tl it. ~ dCP m %. ~1m -rmc em~ 
~. ~ M \;fAT~ I tft ~ ~ Cfft f.?mci ~ Jffi: ~em ZIT \3m)~ ~U ~ 
mt<1 ;fflT ctt '\Jl'TCfi ~ en f.ifcRJ em mmt ~ 'CR ~ M 'GfTlVIT 1 

Original instrument of EMD shall be submitted preferably by hand I speed post to the 
Office of the Deputy Head, Construction and Maintenance Division - Contracts, VSSC, 
Thumba, Trivandrum on or before due date and time of opening of tender. If valid EMD is 
not received on or before due date and time of opening of tender, the tender offer shall 
be summarily rejected. 

b) f.ifcRJ "ffiTRf~ it~ 'CPT ?JCfT ¢'!~ql8 QAQ'{"JQA{ ~em QAQ'{"JQA{ ~ JITUR ~I 
\3'Wm ~ cj\Jft¢'!01 UAIOIQ~ ZIT cj\Jft¢'!01 UAIOIQ~ 0)'CR ~50ft") it ~dl 'j'{"ll'! 31'jUAifOIC1 ~ mct" 
~~~I \3Qq<"R1 ~1\:IAIOIQ~ Cfft QTi mct" \jq ~m;,. f.n:ITur ~ ~afUT ~~-~. 
cflQ'{"JQ*l:ill, ~. ffl'<lqoi C1 9)'!A ~ ¢ 1tlfd tl it~~ Cfft f.n:rc:r ~em "d'~ "'{i'l1tf 'CR ZIT \3m)~ 
~ ~ m<ft 1 tft f.ifcRJ ~ <fft f.n:R:r ~em (f?.IT ~ 'CR ZIT m ~ m mc=r 'U'fC{f ~ m-cft 
~en mmt ~ 'CR f.ifcRJ ~em~ fcPm ~ 1 

The MSME units claiming exemption of Tender cost I EMD should submit attested hard 
copy of MSME UDYOG AADHAR MEMORANDUM I UDYAM REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE 
or registration certificate as indicated in para 5(b) above. The hard copy of above 
memorandum I certificate shall be submitted preferably by hand I speed post to the 
office of the Deputy Head, Construction and Maintenance Division-Contracts, VSSC, 
Thumba, Trivandrum on or before due date and time of opening of tender. If hard copy is 
not received on or before due date and time of opening of tender, the tender offer shall 
be summarily rejected. 

a. f.ifcRJ ~ ctt ~~em~ ~u ~ mwr <Px~ql8 f.Wl ~I<PR1 ctt C1¢-4lctn ~ qlfOI~(f) 
~ M ~ 1 C1<P4lct?1 ~ qlfOI~q? ~ R ~ tR JITit ~ w-arr 1 li~ i<P '"I fmQ: ~ 1 
Cl¢41¢'1 ~ ql fOI~¢ ~ ~ Ji(Vqi¢'1 m c;ffi;r, f.H"Cl~ l¢ 1 '! IDXT ~ fmQ: rro: ~'«'! 1 8·vi'i 'CPT~~ 
'B f.iitafUT fcPm \5fTlVIT I tft 'Q1ZIT TJtiT ~ ~ ~ ~ A H4\$ em~ ;fflT Cfmft 'd)~~~ 'B 
31Ml¢1'! CR eft~ Jffi: ~~em JITit Cfft ~ ~ ~ ;fflT fcPm ~I ~ iieft, ~ 
~ c<W<.r f.iRl ~ 1¢ l·?i em ~ ~ eft ~ em .3ffi11 'B. Wcre ~ Ptfcl ~~¢ I·ZY Cfft M ~ \5ll 
r.rttafUT "(1'~ (j q? .n ctn Jifq i ¢ '"~ m <mR <W!r "(ff'Q ~ Jffi: f.ifcRJ ~f.<RIT m ~ JITit Cfft ~ 
Cfft~l 
On the due date of opening, the Technical & Commercial bid of those tenderers who furnished 
valid EMD only wi ll be opened. On opening of Technical & commercial bid, further detailed 
scrutiny I evaluation will be carried out. During the evaluation of techno-commercial bids, the 
documents furn ished by the tenderers will be scrutinized in detail. Any tender, found as not 
fulfi lling the eligibility criteria will be rejected at this stage and such offers will not be considered 
for further processing. The price bid of only those tenderers who have been qualified during the 
scrutiny and technica l evaluation will be opened separately on a specified date (with due 
intimation to the qualified bidders) and further processed, as per tender procedure I stipulations. 

9. ~ {"ifcl~l¢ 1 '! Cfft ~~em f.i~ I <H l'1'Rtt it qfxqRfu M ~I qJfl:f ~ ~ 'CR, ~ 
-warr UfJ1T it q~qRfu M ~ 1 ~ ~ m 'lf1C1R ~ ~ m 1Wlffi it. Mlcpfd ~ 1 q;nt ~ 
qft mfl{1 ~ ~ ~. f.ifcRJ 'CR WIT{ 1f{ ~ "ffiTRf qft 2% ~ 'CR 3feiTr f.i ~ 1 ~'1 l'1'Rtt ~ qft 
'\llFft ~ I 
Earnest money of the successful contractor will be converted into Performance guarantee. On 
completion of the work, the same will be converted as security deposit. In cases of exemption 
for payment of Earnest money, separate performance guarantee at 2% of the estimated cost 
put to tender to be submitted immediately on receipt of letter of acceptance I work order. 



10. ~ ~fcl~l¢1'< , ~fcl~IQ ~ ~ ~ ~. ~ ~a~ICfJ, ffitzAJl I ~'t.WT. JltzJ1;g) I \3Lf ~'t.Wf. 
ffiQl1~-'8fcl~IQ/~\Jllf?!lH-~ I ~\Jllf?llH-~ I ~Jl~ll'<-~ I ~Jlf?lll=<-~ ctft ~ ~ ~ 
m~. ~emf.ittaruTcRI ~W~~~ ~. ~fcl~ICI? I'{l l~arcP1~ a1:1f®C1? ~Cf?r. 
W~~ ~. ~~ ~~qft ~ ~"&ftl o~. W~ "NI't:ll'< ~ ~. ~-~ 
1R ~ ~~ ctft ~I ~ -q "ffimft ~ C1tfT ~ %Q "ffimft ~ ~ ~ Cf51 -311CI~tlCI? 
-31jJO"l")l~'i JfR qro- mL<f iR ~ ~ ~eft~ I 
Intending tenderers may inspect the site before submitting the tenders, with the prior 
permission of Group Director, CMG I Head, CMD I Dy.Head, CMD-contractsiEngineer-SG I 
Engineer-SF I Engineer-SE I Engineer-SO. As per the present security advice, the 
contractor's I supervisor's personal vehicles will not be allowed for the movement inside 
the campus due to security reason. However, this will be reviewed periodically as per the 
security protocol. Vehicle with material for loading and unloading to site will be 
permitted after necessary approval al and pass. 

11. 'l-fT«f ~ ~ ctft ~ ~ ~ ~ CfJ'<~CIIfll ~ ~ !JT ~ -3Rl ~ Cf51 ~ 
q;-R %Q ~trr ~ ~ JfR" ~ "CfJRlJT ~ ~ M <n IDl{1 ~~ f.=rf<RJ'* Cf51 ~ q;-R CfJT ~ 
m~1 ~~ ~Rl~IQW~~q?r~~~Ql<n~-smf~ ~Rl~l¢1'< &RT ~WC 
eftll{~, -31~CI?I'< ~eft~l 
The tender accepting authority on behalf of President of India is not bound to accept the lowest 
or any other tender and reserves the authority to reject any or all the tenders received without 
assigning any reason . All tenders in which any of the prescribed condition is not fulfil led or any 
condition including that of conditional rebate is put forth by the tenderer shall be summarily 
rejected. 

12. 'l-fT«f ~ ~ ctft ~ ~ f.if<RJ ~ CfJ'<~CI I el l ~ cp[!f ~ \1fRt q;-R ~ ~ cp[!f aft -q 
4 ~CI cf""! 1 <n cp[!f <tt "l1"BIT -q "CPlfi CfJT ~ ~ m ~ ozrr PI Rl ~ 1 CfJ 1 =< ~ ~~ -q ~ 'l-fi -zyn ~ 
~I 
The tender accepting authority on behalf of President of India also reserves the right to alter the 
scope I or reduce quantum of work before issue of work order and the tenderer shall not have 
any claim what so ever on this account. 

13. 'l-fT«f ~ ~ ctft ~ ~ ~ ~ CfJ'<~CI I fll ~ ~ Cf51 ~ ~ ~ !JT ~ ~ 'lfT1T 
Cf51 ~~em~ m ~ oZIT ~fcl~ICfJ I'< Cf51 ~ TfQ" ~ 1R ~ cp[!f CR1T mrrr I 
The tender accepting authority on behalf of President of India reserves the right of accepting the 
whole or any part of the tender and the tenderer shall be bound to perform the same at the rate 
quoted. 

14. ~ ~ ~~ -q ~ar <n ~ar ~ ~ ~ ~ tlaf-~ ~ ~ ~ ~ JfR" 5¢~1'< fGR:R tlaf
~ q;-R ctft <P")IR-<1 ~1 ctft ~ ~ &RT ~ ctft TJ{ ~ -31~¢ I'<~ eft~ I 
Canvassing directly or indirectly, in connection with tender is strictly prohibited and the tenders 
submitted by the contractors who resort to canvassing will be liable for rejection. 

15. ~ ~¢1'< CfJ'<~CIIfll ~mqJRIDXf~-~-qx\1JRtqft IJII~CIIell ~~ ~~ 
Cf?rm~~em~m~1 
The tender accepting authority reserves the option to give preferences to the offers in 
accordance with the policies of the Government from time to time. 

16. ~fcl~I CfJ I'< Cf51 fct'lfl1T ~ ~ ~ \nl ~'lfl1T -q f.if<RJ WiT~ ctft ~~eft~~~~ 
JfR ~ CfJ ll:lf;;:j 1:1 'i %Q f~Pil ~I'< ~ ~ \RfcPT I ~ ~ 'i \11 <{) ¢1 ~~~~ I '< ~ I \n) \3"""1 
a:Jf®lW em -;w:r ~ ~ <R1T mrrr w ~ m~ ~ ~ ~WRTI -q Cf>Tl1 ~ ~ ~ <n w ~ qQ1 
~ ~ JfR W ~af fct'l.fTTT -q ~ '<IIJ148d ~em 'i\l'ldlct>1 ~~~~ I '< ~I 3¢~1'< &RT ~ 
W em \3ct1tl'i m 1R ~ &RT WiT ctft TJ{ ~~~eft~ oZIT ~ ~ QT ~I 



The contractor shall not be permitted to tender for works in the Division of that particular Centre 
of the Department responsible for award and execution of contracts for which his I her near 
relative is working. He I she shall also intimate the names of persons who are working with him 
in any capacity or are subsequently employed by him and who are near relatives to any 
Gazetted Officer in the Department of Space. Any breach of this condition by the contractor 
would render him liable for rejection of tender or cancellation of contract. 

17. ~. \3Q{<kt ~ 1 a;~~ "tJTft{r ~ ~ ~ ~ q;li-~-q;li 120 ~ tJCI) ~ 
Qllfi1 ~ ~ Pt~Gict>l~ ~ JfCffU a; JW ~ ~ crrtm mrr ~ m ~ ~-~ "lfCi 
m~ -ij ~ Q~qJ;:t "ct>«<T ~ uiT fcr1f111, ~Hct>l~ q;) 'Rflct>l~ ~ ~ oT ~Hct>H ~ ~ 
~ tiT \3"Q"Ttr "Q1" ~ "tf&fQl"Cf ~ ~ GfQ'RT \il'liT ~ a; 50 % ("Qil'm Q Rt!<ld) "ct>T ~ 
W1'A "ct>T ~ n9ffi ~I -3flll, Pt~GI<f) I~ q;) "CPfd ~ g'1f.f~GI -ij 1f111 ~ ~ ~~eft 
~I 
The tender should be valid for minimum period of 120 days from the due date of receipt 
of the tender specified in Para 1 above. If any tenderer withdraws the offer within the 
validity period or makes any modifications in the terms and conditions of the tender 
which are not acceptable to the Department, the Government shall without prejudice to 
any other right or remedy, be at liberty to forfeit 50% (Fifty Percent) of the Earnest Money 
Deposit absolutely. Further, the tenderer shall not be allowed to participate in the 
re-tendering process of the work. 

18. ~ "QX f.iuP:r ~ "QX, m frlfch~l Cf51 x'i "$ m~ "QCP "CPm fcl?<n ~ 1 
On concluding the tender, an agreement shall be drawn with the successful tenderer. 

19. frlfa~I Cf5R ~~£[0~-q'~'l.fict)X, ~. \3 lll~l:li, Wnct)X, S>111~ ~~~~~ 
The rate quoted by the contractor shall be inclusive of all taxes, duties, levies, Goods & Service 
Tax, labour cess etc. 

20. C"1Cf5rft ¢9 ~"$-m~ ~GftQ'tlt1 CT Q'tJ\JftQ'tlt11:P""II D I4;!lctft~~qft\JfRt~1 
Copies of CGST & SGST certificates shall be submitted along with the Technical bid. 

ILLW 
:w~~ 

Deputy Head, CMD-Contracts 



C1cp;flctfl.qlfM~Cf) ~ ~ ~ PIJJRimlC1 G'R11aut1· ~ m ctft lit~~ ctft \iJTll. ~ ~ 
m lR PI Rl G 1 Cf) "~,- <PT .31 f<fl <t> e1 fcptrr '\ifll.!lTT 1 

SCANNED COPY OF THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS SHALL BE SUBMITTED ALONG WITH 
TECHNO-COMMERCIAL BID, FAILING WHICH THE TENDERERS ARE LIABLE TO BE REJECTED. 

1. qcf;-~ t5 ~ ~ %Q ~ ~ IDXT ~ ~ 111!: <f>'T<:f ~I 
Work orders issued by the authority concerned to establish work on hand. 

2. ~~~~%Q~mRtcmftiDXT~~111!:~ l'JAIDIQ;j I 
Completion certificates issued by the authority concerned to establish work experience. 

3. '4'BRIT~~ ~~~(fzrr~ 4~AIDI Cf?TqJT<:f~Cf?T G«ii8\Jll m 1 
Documentary proof for having executed the work of similar nature and comparable magnitude as 
per the eligibility criteria. 

4. f.:rGft "411t<:IT IDXT ~ m %Q ~ l'JAIDIQ;j eldh~*l (Wcl '4X Cf?TCT 11m~) l'JAIDI4::~1· ~ ~ ~ 
~ 
Completion certificate for works issued by private parties shall be supported by TDS (Tax Deducted 
at Source) certificates. 

5. ~'tf ~ <3&>Gixl ~ tll~oB-*1 Cf>'t 'Qft11 
Copy of valid electrical contractor's license. 

6. ~ (fZfT ~~ q\Jll¢'!01 ~ Cf>'t 'Qft1 ~ ;fflf)l 
Copy of PF and ESI registration number (Not Applicable). 

7. ~ cp't ~:miT~ ~-1 ~ ~ ~£ft';r ~ ~ fffi?: \3fffiRSlC1 ~ ~ ~ ~ 
~~m-4~<P't~ l'Jf?lcil~dl ~~~-:q(1~m<P't~ (lf§"~. {53)1 
A list of completed works indicating value of work, date of completion, extension of time etc. as per 

Format-1 in General Conditions of Contract (Page No. E-53). 

8. ~/'~-~~~I PAN I TAN details. 

9. (ifQ'Rl \iJ1lT ~I Earnest Money Deposit. 

10. ~ .. cf;"qf.'icp't '!'C'~<@ I Company Profile ~ith details. 

11 . \ll1Q*ic!1 4\1ll¢'!Oil'JAIOIQ;J IGST registration certificate. 

12. ~~TCf'll~cm{mcn I ADDITIONAL Documents, if any. 

Jiti«<I{Of-;::jlc /IMPORTANT NOTE:-

~ 'Cf5T ~ 'G' ~ I ~'tf QA Q*lQA{ U A I Dl Q;J , f.:1fctm ~ Cf>'t f.i<:rcl ~ JfR ·~:rJi<:p:f51 !IT '\3'm1 ~. '\3"Q 

~tiR. f.1l:rtUr ~ ~aiUT ~lfTTT- ~. f®»r ~~ ~ar iR. ~. ~ Lft.Jil., f?lx;cFiC1q'<A -
695022, ~ ~ Cf51tlft~tl -4 ~W m-cr:=rr ~!IT m LTRc IDXT ~ ~ I ~ ~ ~ 'ctt f.i<:rcl 
~ JiR ~ <PT m ~ ~ ~u ~ '¢1 mi 'Qft1 WL<l ;fflT tP't ~ %. en ~ <PT w-mr c=fR '4X 
~ fcP'm ~ I Original document of EMD I valid MSME certificate shall be submitted 
preferably BY HAND or sent through SPEED POST to the Office of the Deputy Head, 
Construction and Maintenance Division - Contracts, Vikram Sarabhai Space Centre, Thumba, 
ISRO P.O., Thiruvananthapuram- 695022, Kerala on or before due date and time of opening of 
tender. If hard copy of.the valid EMD is not received on or before due date and time of opening 
of tender, the tender offer will be summarily rejected. 




